
396 35th St—36th Ave OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

35TH ST (Oak)
(Continued)

526 Apartments
Allen J R r PI-1711-W
Allen Morton r PI-5915-M
Benzeman Martin C r HU-8563
FJigbee Jeanette r PI-806S-R
Campbell Ray r PI-2273-R
Coutts Georgina M Miss r PI-5046-J
Edwards George H r PI-8160
Gardelle Vincent r HU-4026
Griese Milton r PI-4523-M
Hoenisch Clifton D r PI-3253-W
Hull Lavina Mrs r PI-3253-J
Lee Ethel M Mrs r PI-806S-J
MacDonald A A Mrs r PI-5915-R
Magnani Althea Mrs r PI-8231-J
Matthews Leon P Jr r PI-2273-J
McMahon Robert W r PI-8231-W
Moore Bemice Mrs r PI-4879-M
Myers Margaret Miss r PI-8373-W
Pittman David C r HU-7925
Shaw F L r PI-8373-J
Walker Ralph E r PI-1711-M

529 Bray J N Mrs r OL-9874
531 McKinley Lamar E r PI-9474-J
532 Sanders Julia r PI-9474-W
535 Bjork Hilma Caroline r PI-8052-W
536 Watkins l< C r PI-5975-W
538 Gill M S r PI-6994-W
540 Merritt C H Mrs r HU-3513
543 Oley John N r HU-0904
544 Dunn Marion J Miss r PI-5468-J
547 Dillingham H C Mrs r HU-6506
548 Teague Roy r HU-3449
549 McMahon G r HU-5416
555 Hubbard R C Mrs r PI-4336-J
557 Gebhard Harvey r PI-6994-J
559 Weber George J r HU-1743
562 Campbell Air PI-6010-W
563 Mock Harold R r HU-6572
568 McGrin John r PI-1053-J
569 Oviatt George E r PI-7909-W
575 Gard Myrtle Mrs r PI-7018-W
580 Wirkkala-Wayne W r PI-3706-M
589 Mitchell M K r PI-5094-W
593 Moss Bella Mrs r OL-3165
594 Yee Mary r OL-1226
599 Urch Paul E r HU-3308
600 Crosby John W r HU-6356
602 Culbertson R C r OL-8916
602 Flinker J Mrs r PI-3706-W
602 Larsen Lucille r OL-5996
607 Keeler Geo r OL-4642
609 Cardon Blanche I Mrs r PI-9141
612 Robison Lottie r HU-1705
615 Purinton Emma r PI-4882-J
616 Hunt James r PI-4882-W
618 Ellis George r PI-4336-W
619 Jimenez Joe r HU-8462
623 Kronvold Gus r HU-1732
626 Figone Frank r PI-5468-R
630 Jenks F r PI-3022-R

GROVE ST

662 Anderson Samuel Mr OL-1272
662 Calvert M M chirprctr OL-1272
663 Coleman Carter r PI-7657-W
663 Grubbs Mary Mrs r HU-10168
666 McFarland L r PI-7143-J
667 Jung Gum L r Htl-5389
672 Mennick J r PI-3690-W
673 Calvin A C r HC-6296
675 Brown Merrill E r HU-10068
677 Jackson R H r HU-10202
679 Johnson Charles Mr PI-0858-W
680B Bradley Mary Ann r HU-10236
680D Pierson Lennie Mrs r PI-3690-J
683 Zubiate F M r PI-D858-J
684 Tinto Alexander r HU-2406
688 Steckly M M r HU-508S
688 Wilson C R Mrs r PI-5411
693 Edmond Bemice r HU-6326
697 Jackson Flora r HU-5902
698 Dell Rose Sandwiches PI-7667
699 Watkins Hilda r 0L-4853
702 Dromgoole Granville r PI-7657-J
703 Grant Paul r OL-8705
707 Hippolyte Louis Mrs r HU-3321
707 Nicholson A Mrs r HU-3321
710 Kend.-ick R Er OL-7944
711 Lee Viola r PI-6424-M
713 Moore S C r HU-1305
718 Towns Royal E Mrs r PI-6424-W
719 Branch Fred H r PI-7782-M

35TH ST (Oak)
(Continued)

721 Gleichman Hack r PI-1377-J
721 Hendy Alice r PI-1377-J
722 Williams Malinda r PI-8016-J
727 Bopp Ed F r PI-0447-R
731 Woof T H r PI-4334-R
733 Willis Ray r HU-6976
734 Apartments

Brown Rufus r 0L-2773
Johnson Edward Mrs r PI-2620
Morgan Tottie r PI-1377-R

WEST ST

812 Hansen Hazel G r PI-4687-R
814 Westin Gust r HU-8379
815 Allen L Mrs r HU-8827
820 Hyde Maurice Jr... HU-7543
820 Robie F E r HU-7543
823 Ballard M r HU-8397
830 Canty Dorothy C r 0L-944S
831 Davidson P A r OL-7014
835 Nacario Helen Mrs r PI-1943-R
839 Burrows LEr PI-8665-W
839 Curry Archie r OL-6897
840 Evans W H r OL-4788
840 Jackson James Or PI-3296-W
843 White E D Mrs r P1-0958-W
844 Keeton Elmer r HU-0142
846 Brown Eugene Mrs r HU-3605
847 Hall Royden C r PI-2226-W
850 Stovall Clemence Mrs r PI-2102-J
851 Butler H G H Mrs r PI-2226-J
854 Fowler R Mrs r PI-3966-W
855 Rohl G r 0L-7884
859 Williams Rodney P r HU-1944
860 Edmond J H r PI-3966-J
863 Mellor William F r PI-4783-J
866 Gittelson P r HU-0490
867 Marich Frank r PI-2441-W
868 Amedee Gertrude Mrs r PI-4605-J
872 Carter Colin Br PI-0573-J
872B Carter W J boxes HU-2030
877 Kennedy William r PI-4605-W
880 Lefferts G W r HU-1437
880 Steinbacher Frank E r HU-1912
881 Turner L r OL-1817
884 Hunt Walter Mrs r HU-3234
892 White M D Miss r PI-1403-R
894 Scott Justitia Mrs r PI-1523
898 Lawrence Julia r OL-3541
898 Lawrence Maude E Mrs r OL-3541

MARKET ST

909 Friendly Food Shop PI-2333
911 Harich Or PI-0903-W
914 Boone Frank r HU-6390
918 Actis Chas r , PI-1668-J
919 Sargis John r HU-8564
923 Chiesa E M r PI-6546-J
926 Wheatley Ada Miss r HU-8845
926'/? Boutte Link r PI-7242
929 Wilson Albert Frank r PI-1668-W
930 Howell Mary E r PI-1369-W
933 Garcia M R Jr r PI-8677-W
934 Page Wilhelmina r PI-3975
939 Voght Russell r PI-0387-R
940 Meade V A r PI-1369-J
943 RattoJackr PI-4890-J
943 Ravazza Angelena J r PI-4890-J
944 Davis J E r P1-4890-W
950 McPherson Mamie r OL-0553
952 Parker James E r PI-6546-W
956 Powell Frank r OL-9371
957 Springer Phil r OL-5859
960 Baker Selma r HU-6818
963 Hill Helen r HU-5046
965 Perley S E r HU-10037
965 N on Pub
967 Cumley Geo E r HU-3025
967 Laurel Jack r PI-0903-M
967 Norfleet J L Mrs r OL-0790
972|/2 Kidd Addie Br PI-0846-R
974 Villa Luther r HU-5906
975 Cumming Inez Mrs r OL-4472
977 Swanson Enid L r HU-4324
977/2 Clark Nettie W r HU-2870
978 Jackson Jessie r HU-3564
981 Oakland Welding Wks HU-9737

If no answer call PI-5708-W
985 Petty Benjamin r HU-7456
986 Kirk E M Mrs r HU-7046
989 Bell Loma Marie r HU-5675
992 Scott Mary Lee r HU-6522
998 Plaza Cleaners The PI-5652
998 Sturtevant M G r PI-0476-M
998 Taylor Art r HU-10359

SAN PABLO AVE

36TH AVE (Oak)
POST ST

601 Benzinger Martin Dr KE-2-7373
If no answer call PI-0200

601 Owens-Illinois Glass Co mfg plant. KE-2-7373
See also Alphabetical

601 Pac Tel & Tel Co *KE-2-943S
607 Non Pub

610 Collins M S r KE-3-2348
618 Gardner Wm r KE-3-2364
628 Gray Iva r KE-3-0188
632 Tirado Paul r KE-3-4360
644 Silva Rose Mrs r KE-2-2099

BOEHMER ST

702 Brum R C Mrs r KE-2-203O
706 Ahem Wm r KE-2-5218
706 Velasco Meta D r KE-2-4257
713 Soares Mary r KE-3-2324
722 Gunther Ted r KE-3-1917
725 Butler Thomas J Mrs r KE-3-4805
729 Wells W A r KE-3-0231
739 Petersen Marie A Mrs r AN-8851
730 Martinez A r KE-4-0436
740 Costa Frank r KE-3-5257
748 Vilda Grace r KE-2-5S26

E EIGHTH ST

802 Figueira Abel r KE-2-0955
802 Figueira James r KE-2-7601
814 Williams Doyle S r KE-3-6114
826 Patterson A r KE-2-2692
834 Spagnoletti Lena r AN-7001
837 Drapel Louise r AN-4119
844 Repose Helen r KE-2-3S36
845V2 Gardhner Henry J r KE-2-1160
900' Shore E P r KE-3-2519
904 Moss Duane D r KE-3-4576
905 Meaddows Hilary Or KE-2-8591
911 Scheile R A r AN-1894
912 Lopez Fred r KE-2-5531
919 Bottelson A K r KE-2-2097
923 Indermuhle Albert r AN-2984
925 Fulton R E r .AN-5594

SAN LEANDRO ST

1024 Norton Gussa E RN r KE-2-3290
1024 Sullivan Lena Mrs r AN-8828
1025 Benetti Arnold r KE-4-3820
1025V2 Harral F W r KE-2-6361
1033 Costa Frank G r KE-2-7250

E TWELFTH ST

1212 White John F r KE-3-3306
1214 Nutt Lena Mrs r AN-4861
1228 Eagles East Oakland

No 1375 FOE KE-4-4601
1228 Pac Tel & Tel Co *KE-2-9263
1228 Seaver Gil KE-4-4601
1234 MacFarlane R D r KE-2-3527

E FOURTEENTH ST

Pierotti Joseph & Co autos KE-2-2711
1414 Parker Hugh r KE-3-4005
1414 Schnaidt C r AN-5674
1419 Harding Press The KE-2-6901
1427 O'Donnell George r KE-2-4876
1428 Simon F L r KE-4-2505
1436 Non Pub

1437 Apartments
Gretzner Fred r AN-6173
Lapp C W r AN-S961
Schnetzler Mabel Mrs r KE-2-1816

1445 Schnetzler H J r KE-3-4125
1451 Ertle Ernest J r AN-4116
1453 Reeder Earl G r KE-2-4217

1454 Apartments
Bigelow Frank A r KE-3-2649
Bishop Fletcher r KE-2-0217
Glass John C r KE-4-5547
Henry James C r AN-4017
Hinshaw Elsie L r KE-2-7448
Roche Jack r AN-4658
Rose Evelyn Mr KE-3-1950
Woltz L J r AN-4027

1454 (2) Non Pub
1455 Paganelli Ranso r KE-4-2040
1457 Haas Raymond r KE-3-1912
1458 Darcey Mae Mrs r KE-4-49-0O
1458 Lucay Larry Mrs r KE-4-4900
1461 Lamb W F r AN-4604
1466 August Manufacturing Co AN-1550
1466 August T r KE-2-3616
1466 August Thos August Manufacture Co. AN-1550
1467 Glore Josephine r AN-0331
1470 Mollberg Donald r KE-2-1626
1470 Turnbull G Wr KE-2-1626
1475 Muller J r AN-6615
1480 Rogers Alfred E r KE-2-3877

36TH AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

E SIXTEENTH ST

1500 Meiers Blanche Mrs r KE-3-1536
1503 Olson David r AN-3022
1507 O'Connell F J Mrs r KE-2-5449
1508 Hoffman H J r AN-5534
1514 Griffith G R r KE-4-1352
1516 Boyle J A r KE-3-1878
1516 Falkner AW r KE-3-1878
1523 Jacobsen A C r KE-3-2745
1523 Sowersby Wm M r KE-3-2745
1526 Hardman Harry L r AN-4214
1526 Wells Melvin D r AN-4214
1530 Parr Gerald Ray r KE-2-5612
1536 Mabry Chas C r AN-9216
1537 Crandell B J r KE-2-2014
1541 Doyle W P r KE-3-4357
1546 Kimic Laura Mrs r AN-5905
1547 Allen Jess W r AN-6277
1547 Barry Georgia Mr KE-4-5214
1547 Brennan Marcelline r KE-2-4631
1551 Malick Wm A r AN-8604
1559 Zepf F Mrs r KE-4-4642
1564 Parr M E r AN-0743
1565 Bayless Chas W r KE-4-3420
1565 Pulliam R A r KE-2-271S
1565 Tracey Minnie r KE-4-3913
1565 Non Pub
1571 Ganitch Steve r AN-4201
1572 Cunningham J H r KE-2-5246
1572 Shepard Celia r KE-2-5246
1575 Keys Harry A r KE-3-6019
1579 Leary Kathleen r KE-2-0290
1580 Thien B J r AN-2999
1583 Lindborg Arthur W r KE-2-7357
1583 Schreider Frank r KE-3-1948
1585 O'Neil T W Dr r KE-3-5675
1586 Tuite John Mrs r KE-2-8269
1600 Picinich Emiline r KE-4-0907
1605 McCarthy J R r KE-2-5594
1608 Groasser R r KE-2-8219
1609 Perry Joe R r KE-2-8978
1616 Bachelet Emile r AN-4014
1619 Williams Geo A Dr r KE-2-4692
1622 Parks Minnie Mrs r AN-7482
1623 Brain P r AN-2995
1627 Read Robert E r KE-2-4154
1630 Aral James F r AN-7214
1634 Brodeur C W r KE-2-5128
1636 Stratton Don r KE-4-1837
1637 Kenney W J r KE-2-8440
1641 Camozzi J r AN-7402
1644 Grove John E r KE-3-0546
1645 Bliven Theo E r AN-7440
1650 De Carlo Jasper r KE-3-0186
1651 Baker J Mrs r KE-2-4169
1706 Bonne Frank Mrs r KE-2-3S95

1707 Apartments
Allen Albert C r AN-8068
Ananos Fred r KE-4-4541
Bowen J H Mrs r KE-3-2812
Chappelle Suzanne r KE-2-879S
Conceicao Vivian r KE-2-4072
De Gregori Michael r AN-1612
Fiandt George r KE-2-0616
Jackson Fred W r KE-2-2075
Jackson Kay r KE-2-8798
Kowske F L r KE-2-1810
Ledbetter Bonnie r KE-2-8767
Marken Mildred r AN-5680
Williams Fred E r KE-3-5903
Withers George r KE-2-5515
Yonkers Richard N r KE-3-4668

1707 Non Pub
1708 Correia Viola R r AN-7328
1708 Lutzi Electric Appliance Service. . . . AN-7328
1715 O'Malley N Mrs r AN-2915
1715 Siegle F J Mrs r AN-2915
1718 Bostick Belle Mrs r KE-4-1736
1725 Schalkle J L r AN-0209
1726 West Hugh L r KE-4-1946
1729 Searle Josephine Mr AN-9667
1730 Rose Vivian r KE-2-2943
1736 Hurst Bert E r AN-3748

E EIGHTEENTH ST

1751 Riepe Marie Mrs r KE-2-7362
1757 Wood R P Mrs r KE-4-0098
1763 MacNeill Lillie r KE-3-0150
1765 Reitman M Mrs r KE-3-0745
1779 Mesecher Bonnie r KE-3-4130

FOOTHILL BLVD
1921 Apartments

King Marie r KE-4-5344
Larsen B A r KE-4-4247
Porta Venice C r AN-8904

1921 Non Pub

(Continued Next Page)


